Marine Equipment Directive
EC Type Examination Module B Certificate
Valid from:   05 September 2023 (M J Hardy)  Expiry Date:  22 November 2027
This certificate has been issued in accordance with the TÜV SÜD Testing and Certification
Regulations and constitutes page 1 of the combined Certificate and Annex.
The Conditions for the validity of this certificate are listed in the Annex.
For further details, related to this certification please contact BABT@tuvsud.com
Issued by TÜV SÜD DANMARK ApS under document number: DK-MED000160 Issue 1  Page 1 of 4

Product Type MED/5.18 Fixed survival craft two-way VHF radiotelephone apparatus
and on the basis of the Technical Data and information detailed in the Annex to this certificate.
Annex to
Marine Equipment Directive Module B Type
Examination Certificate
DK-MED000160 i01 Annex Issue 01 Page 2 of 4
1 Equipment Description
Fixed survival craft two-way VHF radio.
1.1 Models
Model
SAILOR 6249
1.1.1 System Components
Model Description Part no.
TT-6249A  SAILOR 6249 VHF Survival Craft  406249A
TT-6202A  SAILOR 6202 Hand Microphone  406202A
TT-6090A  SAILOR 6090 Power Converter  406090A
1.1.2 Optional Components
Model Description Part no.
TT-6207A  SAILOR 6207 Connection Box  406207A
TT-6208A  SAILOR 6208 CU Connection Box  406208A
TT-6209A  SAILOR 6209 Connection Box  406209A
TT-6201A  SAILOR 6201 Handset  406201A
TT-6203A  SAILOR 6203 Handset WP  406203A
SAILOR N163S  SAILOR N163S Power Supply (AC/DC)  801194xx
SAILOR N420  SAILOR N420 (DC/DC)  800420xx
TT-6270A  SAILOR 6270 Loudspeaker  406270A
1.2 Software
Identity Description
2.xx  Main Unit
2 Assessed Requirements